
Harding (8-4,4-2 GAC) -vs- Southern Ark. (4-8,1-5 GAC)
01/04/25 at W.T. Watson Athletic Center, Magnolia, AR

 
 

 
 
Harding 76

Southern Ark. 61

Date: 01/04/25
Time: 5:00 PM
Attendance: 242
Site: W.T. Watson Athletic Center, Magnolia, AR
Referees: Anthony Gregory, Justin Brewer, Robert Burris

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Harding 44 32 76
Southern Ark. 35 26 61

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
24 Smith,Sam * 21 9-13 2-4 1-1 3-1 4 4 0 1 0 1 21
10 Marshall,Rylie * 22 6-10 3-6 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 2 0 1 17
01 McBride,Keyln * 34 3-7 1-4 4-4 0-4 4 1 6 1 0 2 11
03 Booker,Wesley * 25 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 3 2 1 1 0 5
15 Smithson,Stetson * 25 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-5 6 2 1 0 1 0 2
02 Gilbert,Wyatt 17 6-11 3-5 3-3 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 18
12 Grant,Bubby 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
11 Denton,Josh 26 0-6 0-4 0-0 0-4 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
04 Gaines,Ornette 12 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
23 Haney,Jadyn 10 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
05 McHenry,Bubba 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Mora,Corban 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-2 5 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-59 10-28 10-10 8-25 33 18 14 7 2 7 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 17-32   53.13% 6-17   35.29% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 11-27   40.74% 4-11   36.36% 6-6   100.00%
Total 28-59   47.5% 10-28   35.7% 10-10   100.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Caldwell,Christian * 26 6-9 0-0 3-4 4-2 6 1 0 0 2 1 15
23 Ray Jr.,Carel * 25 6-12 0-2 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 13
01 Davis,BJ * 30 2-6 2-5 2-2 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 1 8
24 Igiede,Anthony * 30 2-5 0-1 3-4 1-5 6 3 1 2 1 0 7
00 Harris,Jaren * 17 0-5 0-4 1-2 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 1
11 Bishop,Rashad 15 3-4 0-0 2-2 1-3 4 1 0 1 0 0 8
04 Jenkins,Chase 22 2-9 0-4 2-2 1-1 2 1 2 0 0 0 6
05 Poindexter,Tyler 16 1-5 1-3 0-0 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 3
15 Tell,Nevi 19 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-4 4 2 5 3 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-58 3-21 14-17 12-23 35 12 12 7 3 2 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-28   46.43% 3-12   25.00% 6-8   75.00%
Second Half 9-30   30.00% 0-9   0.00% 8-9   88.89%
Total 22-58   37.9% 3-21   14.3% 14-17   82.4%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 17 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 7 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ark.
TURNOVER  by SMITH,SAM 19:46

19:23 0-2 H 2 GOOD DUNK by IGIEDE,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JAREN

TURNOVER  by BOOKER,WESLEY 19:04

18:59 0-4 H 4
GOOD DUNK by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,BJ
MISS 3PTR by BOOKER,WESLEY 18:34
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SAM --
GOOD DUNK by SMITH,SAM(in the paint) 18:30 2-4 H 2

18:02 MISS LAYUP by RAY JR.,CAREL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,RYLIE 17:48

-- REBOUND DEF by IGIEDE,ANTHONY
FOUL  by BOOKER,WESLEY 17:39

17:39 MISS FT by IGIEDE,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by SMITHSON,STETSON 17:39
SUB IN by DENTON,JOSH 17:39

17:39 2-5 H 3 GOOD FT by IGIEDE,ANTHONY
TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,RYLIE 17:27

17:27 STEAL  by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN
17:23 2-7 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by RAY JR.,CAREL(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HARRIS,JAREN
GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,RYLIE 16:59 5-7 H 2
ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN --

16:44 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAREN
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,KEYLN --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SAM(in the paint) 16:22 7-7
ASSIST  by BOOKER,WESLEY --

16:13 7-9 H 2 GOOD DUNK by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DAVIS,BJ

GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,RYLIE 15:46 10-9 V 1
FOUL  by MARSHALL,RYLIE 15:39
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:39

15:39 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAREN
15:39 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN
15:39 SUB OUT by RAY JR.,CAREL
15:39 SUB OUT by IGIEDE,ANTHONY
15:39 SUB IN by JENKINS,CHASE
15:39 SUB IN by POINDEXTER,TYLER
15:39 SUB IN by BISHOP,RASHAD
15:39 SUB IN by TELL,NEVI

SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY 15:39
SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RYLIE 15:39
SUB IN by GILBERT,WYATT 15:39
SUB IN by GAINES,ORNETTE 15:39

15:36 TURNOVER  by TELL,NEVI
STEAL  by GAINES,ORNETTE 15:36
MISS 3PTR by DENTON,JOSH 15:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
14:58 MISS 3PTR by TELL,NEVI

REBOUND DEF by DENTON,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by DENTON,JOSH(in the paint) 14:33
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SAM --
MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 14:28

-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,TYLER
SUB OUT by SMITH,SAM 14:26
SUB IN by SMITHSON,STETSON 14:26



14:16 10-11 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by BISHOP,RASHAD(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,WYATT 13:56 13-11 V 2
ASSIST  by SMITHSON,STETSON --

13:40 13-14 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,BJ
-- ASSIST  by TELL,NEVI

MISS 3PTR by SMITHSON,STETSON 13:21
REBOUND OFF by SMITHSON,STETSON --
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(in the paint) 13:11 15-14 V 1

12:56 15-16 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by JENKINS,CHASE
MISS 3PTR by DENTON,JOSH 12:43

-- REBOUND DEF by JENKINS,CHASE
12:38 15-18 H 3 GOOD DUNK by BISHOP,RASHAD(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,CHASE
GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,WYATT 12:24 18-18
ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN --

11:59 MISS 3PTR by POINDEXTER,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by DENTON,JOSH --
GOOD LAYUP by GILBERT,WYATT(in the paint) 11:34 20-18 V 2
ASSIST  by DENTON,JOSH --

11:25 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:25

11:25 SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHASE
11:25 SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,TYLER
11:25 SUB OUT by BISHOP,RASHAD
11:25 SUB OUT by TELL,NEVI
11:25 SUB IN by HARRIS,JAREN
11:25 SUB IN by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN
11:25 SUB IN by RAY JR.,CAREL
11:25 SUB IN by IGIEDE,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 11:25
SUB OUT by GILBERT,WYATT 11:25
SUB OUT by GAINES,ORNETTE 11:25
SUB OUT by DENTON,JOSH 11:25
SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY 11:25
SUB IN by MARSHALL,RYLIE 11:25
SUB IN by HANEY,JADYN 11:25
SUB IN by SMITH,SAM 11:25
FOUL  by SMITH,SAM 11:06

11:06 20-19 V 1 GOOD FT by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN
11:06 20-20 GOOD FT by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by MARSHALL,RYLIE 10:47 22-20 V 2
FOUL  by SMITHSON,STETSON 10:33
SUB OUT by SMITHSON,STETSON 10:33
SUB IN by DENTON,JOSH 10:33

10:30 MISS JUMPER by RAY JR.,CAREL
-- REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN

10:27 22-22 GOOD DUNK by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
10:09 FOUL  by IGIEDE,ANTHONY

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SAM 09:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SAM(in the paint) 09:53 24-22 V 2

09:53 FOUL  by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN
GOOD FT by SMITH,SAM 09:53 25-22 V 3

09:24 MISS LAYUP by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

09:23 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAREN
09:23 SUB IN by TELL,NEVI
09:22 25-24 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by RAY JR.,CAREL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TELL,NEVI
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:12
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SAM(in the paint) 08:59

08:59 BLOCK  by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN



-- REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN
08:50 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN
08:50 SUB IN by BISHOP,RASHAD

SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY 08:50
SUB IN by GRANT,BUBBY 08:50

08:44 MISS JUMPER by BISHOP,RASHAD(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by GRANT,BUBBY(in the paint) 08:17 27-24 V 3

08:02 MISS 3PTR by RAY JR.,CAREL
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,BUBBY --
MISS JUMPER by DENTON,JOSH 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TELL,NEVI
07:21 27-26 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by RAY JR.,CAREL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,RYLIE 07:06
-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,RASHAD

06:58 TURNOVER  by IGIEDE,ANTHONY
STEAL  by MARSHALL,RYLIE 06:58
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,SAM(fastbreak) 06:50 30-26 V 4
ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN --
SUB OUT by HANEY,JADYN 06:50
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 06:50

06:48 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:48

06:48 SUB OUT by BISHOP,RASHAD
06:48 SUB IN by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RYLIE 06:48
SUB OUT by DENTON,JOSH 06:48
SUB OUT by GRANT,BUBBY 06:48
SUB OUT by HANEY,JADYN 06:48
SUB OUT by SMITH,SAM 06:48
SUB IN by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 06:48
SUB IN by GILBERT,WYATT 06:48
SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY 06:48
SUB IN by GAINES,ORNETTE 06:48
SUB IN by SMITHSON,STETSON 06:48

06:25 30-29 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,BJ
-- ASSIST  by TELL,NEVI

GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,WYATT(in the paint) 05:54 32-29 V 3
FOUL  by BOOKER,WESLEY 05:47
SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY 05:47
SUB IN by MARSHALL,RYLIE 05:47

05:30 MISS 3PTR by TELL,NEVI
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,KEYLN --
FOUL  by MARSHALL,RYLIE 05:14
TURNOVER  by MARSHALL,RYLIE 05:14

05:14 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BJ
05:14 SUB OUT by TELL,NEVI
05:14 SUB IN by HARRIS,JAREN
05:14 SUB IN by JENKINS,CHASE

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RYLIE 05:14
SUB IN by HANEY,JADYN 05:14

04:51 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAREN
REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:45

04:45 SUB OUT by RAY JR.,CAREL
04:45 SUB IN by POINDEXTER,TYLER

GOOD LAYUP by SMITHSON,STETSON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 04:43 34-29 V 5
ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN --
FOUL  by GAINES,ORNETTE 04:11

04:11 34-30 V 4 GOOD FT by HARRIS,JAREN
04:11 MISS FT by HARRIS,JAREN

REBOUND DEF by HANEY,JADYN --



MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 04:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAREN

03:50 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,CHASE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JENKINS,CHASE

03:45 34-33 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by POINDEXTER,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by JENKINS,CHASE

MISS 3PTR by GAINES,ORNETTE 03:35
-- REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,JAREN

03:24 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by HANEY,JADYN --

03:00 FOUL  by HARRIS,JAREN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:00

03:00 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAREN
03:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,BJ

SUB OUT by GILBERT,WYATT 03:00
SUB OUT by GAINES,ORNETTE 03:00
SUB IN by DENTON,JOSH 03:00
SUB IN by SMITH,SAM 03:00
MISS LAYUP by HANEY,JADYN(in the paint) 02:40

02:40 BLOCK  by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,SAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SAM(in the paint) 02:34 36-33 V 3

02:28 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
FOUL  by HANEY,JADYN 02:10

02:10 SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,TYLER
02:10 SUB IN by RAY JR.,CAREL
02:10 36-34 V 2 GOOD FT by DAVIS,BJ

SUB OUT by HANEY,JADYN 02:10
SUB IN by GILBERT,WYATT 02:10

02:10 36-35 V 1 GOOD FT by DAVIS,BJ
GOOD JUMPER by GILBERT,WYATT 01:44 38-35 V 3

01:35 MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,BJ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SMITHSON,STETSON 01:35
REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,KEYLN --

01:26 FOUL  by DAVIS,BJ
GOOD FT by GILBERT,WYATT 01:25 39-35 V 4
GOOD FT by GILBERT,WYATT 01:25 40-35 V 5
GOOD FT by GILBERT,WYATT 01:25 41-35 V 6

01:14 MISS 3PTR by IGIEDE,ANTHONY
REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON --
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,SAM 00:53 44-35 V 9
ASSIST  by GILBERT,WYATT --

00:17 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

00:16 FOUL  by TELL,NEVI
00:16 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BJ
00:16 SUB IN by TELL,NEVI

MISS 3PTR by DENTON,JOSH 00:06
-- REBOUND DEF by IGIEDE,ANTHONY

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Harding Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Southern Ark.
20:00 SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHASE
20:00 SUB OUT by TELL,NEVI
20:00 SUB IN by HARRIS,JAREN
20:00 SUB IN by DAVIS,BJ

SUB OUT by GILBERT,WYATT 20:00
SUB OUT by DENTON,JOSH 20:00
SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY 20:00
SUB IN by MARSHALL,RYLIE 20:00



GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SAM(in the paint) 19:45 46-35 V 11
19:34 46-37 V 9 GOOD DUNK by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by IGIEDE,ANTHONY
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,SAM(in the paint) 19:14

19:14 BLOCK  by IGIEDE,ANTHONY
-- REBOUND DEF by IGIEDE,ANTHONY

FOUL  by SMITH,SAM 19:06
19:06 MISS JUMPER by RAY JR.,CAREL(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN
18:39 MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,JAREN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by BOOKER,WESLEY 18:39
REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RYLIE --
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,SAM 18:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BJ
18:08 MISS 3PTR by RAY JR.,CAREL

REBOUND DEF by MCBRIDE,KEYLN --
GOOD LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(in the paint) 17:59 48-37 V 11
FOUL  by SMITH,SAM 17:39

17:39 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAREN
17:39 SUB IN by TELL,NEVI

SUB OUT by SMITH,SAM 17:39
SUB IN by DENTON,JOSH 17:39

17:31 MISS LAYUP by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by RAY JR.,CAREL

17:28 48-39 V 9 GOOD DUNK by RAY JR.,CAREL(in the paint)
17:00 FOUL  by IGIEDE,ANTHONY

MISS LAYUP by MARSHALL,RYLIE(in the paint) 16:42
-- REBOUND DEF by TELL,NEVI

16:36 MISS LAYUP by IGIEDE,ANTHONY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN

16:34 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BJ
16:34 SUB IN by JENKINS,CHASE

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RYLIE 16:34
SUB IN by GILBERT,WYATT 16:34

16:31 MISS JUMPER by JENKINS,CHASE
-- REBOUND OFF by IGIEDE,ANTHONY

16:26 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHASE
REBOUND DEF by DENTON,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,WYATT 16:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TELL,NEVI
15:59 MISS LAYUP by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY --
15:53 FOUL  by JENKINS,CHASE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:53
15:53 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN
15:53 SUB OUT by RAY JR.,CAREL
15:53 SUB IN by POINDEXTER,TYLER
15:53 SUB IN by BISHOP,RASHAD

SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY 15:53
SUB IN by GAINES,ORNETTE 15:53
MISS 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 15:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,RASHAD
15:41 TURNOVER  by TELL,NEVI

STEAL  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 15:41
MISS LAYUP by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(in the paint) 15:41

-- REBOUND DEF by TELL,NEVI
15:41 48-41 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by JENKINS,CHASE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TELL,NEVI
MISS 3PTR by SMITHSON,STETSON 15:41
REBOUND OFF by GILBERT,WYATT --

15:34 FOUL  by IGIEDE,ANTHONY
MISS LAYUP by GAINES,ORNETTE(in the paint) 14:45



-- REBOUND DEF by BISHOP,RASHAD
14:25 TURNOVER  by TELL,NEVI

STEAL  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 14:25
14:21 FOUL  by TELL,NEVI

SUB OUT by GILBERT,WYATT 14:16
SUB OUT by SMITHSON,STETSON 14:16
SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY 14:16
SUB IN by MARSHALL,RYLIE 14:16
GOOD LAYUP by BOOKER,WESLEY(in the paint) 14:15 50-41 V 9
ASSIST  by MARSHALL,RYLIE --

13:56 SUB OUT by TELL,NEVI
13:56 SUB OUT by IGIEDE,ANTHONY
13:56 SUB IN by HARRIS,JAREN
13:56 SUB IN by DAVIS,BJ
13:55 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAREN

REBOUND DEF by DENTON,JOSH --
MISS JUMPER by GAINES,ORNETTE(in the paint) 13:27

-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,TYLER
12:59 MISS LAYUP by POINDEXTER,TYLER(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by POINDEXTER,TYLER
12:55 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,JAREN

REBOUND DEF by MARSHALL,RYLIE --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:46
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:46

12:46 SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,TYLER
12:46 SUB IN by RAY JR.,CAREL

SUB OUT by GAINES,ORNETTE 12:46
SUB IN by GRANT,BUBBY 12:46
TURNOVER  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 12:24

12:24 STEAL  by DAVIS,BJ
12:03 TURNOVER  by BISHOP,RASHAD

STEAL  by GRANT,BUBBY 12:03
GOOD 3PTR by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 11:52 53-41 V 12
ASSIST  by GRANT,BUBBY --
FOUL  by DENTON,JOSH 11:37
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:37

11:37 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAREN
11:37 SUB IN by TELL,NEVI
11:37 SUB OUT by BISHOP,RASHAD
11:37 SUB IN by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN
11:33 53-43 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by RAY JR.,CAREL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TELL,NEVI
GOOD 3PTR by MARSHALL,RYLIE 11:19 56-43 V 13
ASSIST  by BOOKER,WESLEY --

10:40 MISS LAYUP by RAY JR.,CAREL(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY --

10:35 FOUL  by DAVIS,BJ
GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(fastbreak) 10:35 57-43 V 14
GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN(fastbreak) 10:35 58-43 V 15

10:28 MISS LAYUP by TELL,NEVI(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BOOKER,WESLEY --
GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,RYLIE(in the paint) 10:05 60-43 V 17

09:31 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BJ
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,BUBBY --
MISS LAYUP by BOOKER,WESLEY(in the paint) 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by MARSHALL,RYLIE 09:01

09:01 SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHASE
09:01 SUB OUT by TELL,NEVI
09:01 SUB IN by POINDEXTER,TYLER
09:01 SUB IN by IGIEDE,ANTHONY

SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY 09:01



SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RYLIE 09:01
SUB OUT by DENTON,JOSH 09:01
SUB OUT by GRANT,BUBBY 09:01
SUB IN by GILBERT,WYATT 09:01
SUB IN by SMITHSON,STETSON 09:01
SUB IN by HANEY,JADYN 09:01
SUB IN by SMITH,SAM 09:01

09:01 60-45 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,WYATT(in the paint) 08:35

-- REBOUND DEF by POINDEXTER,TYLER
08:26 MISS LAYUP by IGIEDE,ANTHONY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON --
GOOD 3PTR by GILBERT,WYATT 08:05 63-45 V 18
ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN --

07:46 MISS 3PTR by POINDEXTER,TYLER
-- REBOUND OFF by RAY JR.,CAREL

07:43 63-47 V 16 GOOD JUMPER by RAY JR.,CAREL(in the paint)
FOUL  by GILBERT,WYATT 07:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43

07:43 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BJ
07:43 SUB IN by JENKINS,CHASE

SUB OUT by HANEY,JADYN 07:43
SUB IN by BOOKER,WESLEY 07:43

07:43 63-48 V 15 GOOD FT by RAY JR.,CAREL
07:43 SUB OUT by RAY JR.,CAREL
07:43 SUB IN by DAVIS,BJ

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,SAM(in the paint) 07:20 65-48 V 17
ASSIST  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN --

06:57 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BJ
-- REBOUND OFF by POINDEXTER,TYLER

06:47 65-50 V 15 GOOD LAYUP by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
06:45 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BJ
06:45 SUB OUT by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN
06:45 SUB IN by BISHOP,RASHAD
06:45 SUB IN by TELL,NEVI

MISS 3PTR by GILBERT,WYATT 06:11
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,WYATT 06:06
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 05:58

05:55 MISS LAYUP by POINDEXTER,TYLER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BISHOP,RASHAD

05:52 65-52 V 13 GOOD DUNK by BISHOP,RASHAD(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,SAM(in the paint) 05:22 67-52 V 15
FOUL  by SMITH,SAM 05:14

05:14 SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHASE
05:14 SUB OUT by POINDEXTER,TYLER
05:14 SUB OUT by TELL,NEVI
05:14 SUB IN by HARRIS,JAREN
05:14 SUB IN by DAVIS,BJ
05:14 SUB IN by RAY JR.,CAREL

SUB OUT by SMITH,SAM 05:14
SUB IN by DENTON,JOSH 05:14

05:07 67-54 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by IGIEDE,ANTHONY(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by GILBERT,WYATT 04:32

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by SMITHSON,STETSON 04:30

04:30 67-55 V 12 GOOD FT by BISHOP,RASHAD(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by GILBERT,WYATT 04:30
SUB IN by MARSHALL,RYLIE 04:30

04:30 67-56 V 11 GOOD FT by BISHOP,RASHAD(fastbreak)
GOOD 3PTR by BOOKER,WESLEY 04:07 70-56 V 14



ASSIST  by DENTON,JOSH --
FOUL  by BOOKER,WESLEY 03:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57

03:57 70-57 V 13 GOOD FT by IGIEDE,ANTHONY
03:57 70-58 V 12 GOOD FT by IGIEDE,ANTHONY
03:57 SUB OUT by HARRIS,JAREN
03:57 SUB IN by JENKINS,CHASE
03:40 FOUL  by BISHOP,RASHAD

GOOD FT by MARSHALL,RYLIE 03:40 71-58 V 13
GOOD FT by MARSHALL,RYLIE 03:40 72-58 V 14

03:30 MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BJ
REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON --
MISS 3PTR by MARSHALL,RYLIE 03:11

-- REBOUND DEF by IGIEDE,ANTHONY
03:00 MISS 3PTR by JENKINS,CHASE

REBOUND DEF by SMITHSON,STETSON --
MISS 3PTR by DENTON,JOSH 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by IGIEDE,ANTHONY
FOUL  by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 02:31

02:31 SUB OUT by DAVIS,BJ
02:31 SUB OUT by BISHOP,RASHAD
02:31 SUB IN by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN
02:31 SUB IN by TELL,NEVI

SUB OUT by SMITHSON,STETSON 02:31
SUB IN by SMITH,SAM 02:31

02:31 72-59 V 13 GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHASE
02:31 72-60 V 12 GOOD FT by JENKINS,CHASE
02:31 SUB OUT by JENKINS,CHASE
02:31 SUB IN by POINDEXTER,TYLER
02:31 SUB OUT by RAY JR.,CAREL
02:31 SUB IN by HARRIS,JAREN

GOOD LAYUP by MARSHALL,RYLIE(in the paint) 02:02 74-60 V 14
01:50 TURNOVER  by IGIEDE,ANTHONY

STEAL  by SMITH,SAM 01:50
TURNOVER  by TEAM 01:16

01:16 SUB OUT by IGIEDE,ANTHONY
01:16 SUB IN by JENKINS,CHASE

SUB OUT by MARSHALL,RYLIE 01:16
SUB IN by GILBERT,WYATT 01:16

01:05 TURNOVER  by POINDEXTER,TYLER
STEAL  by GILBERT,WYATT 01:05

00:39 FOUL  by POINDEXTER,TYLER
GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 00:39 75-60 V 15
SUB OUT by GILBERT,WYATT 00:39
SUB OUT by BOOKER,WESLEY 00:39
SUB OUT by DENTON,JOSH 00:39
SUB OUT by SMITH,SAM 00:39
SUB IN by GAINES,ORNETTE 00:39
SUB IN by MCHENRY,BUBBA 00:39
SUB IN by GRANT,BUBBY 00:39
SUB IN by HANEY,JADYN 00:39
GOOD FT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 00:39 76-60 V 16
SUB OUT by MCBRIDE,KEYLN 00:39
SUB IN by MORA,CORBAN 00:39

00:25 MISS LAYUP by JENKINS,CHASE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN

FOUL  by GRANT,BUBBY 00:22
00:22 MISS FT by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:22 76-61 V 15 GOOD FT by CALDWELL,CHRISTIAN


